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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to start a passenger train from Raipur (Chhattisgarh) to Rewa via Katni (Madhya Pradesh);

(b) if not, whether the Union Government has received any request/proposal from the Government of Madhya Pradesh in this regard;
and

(c) if so, the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Yes, Sir. Representations including from the Chief Minister of Madhya Pradesh have been received in this regard.

(c): 409/410 Bilaspur-Shahdol Passenger has been extended upto Rewa and 409A/410A Chirimiri-Rewa Link Passenger has been introduced from 02.10.2003. This is providing direct service for Rewa bound passengers of Chhattisgarh. Running of train from Raipur is not feasible due to operational constraints including lack of terminal/maintenance facilities at Raipur.
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